Nandha College of Technology, Erode - 638 052.
Academic Year 2024-25 (Even Semester)
Academic Calendar - B.E/B.Tech (I, Il & IV Years) (R& 1\ sad am i 4 o2/ ,_,,7-}
Date Day I Year clzﬁ . III Year C‘Z‘;{l : IV Year C'()):’l’l ;
01.01.2025 | Wednesday | New Year's Day - Holiday New Year's Day - Holiday New Year's Day - Holiday
02.012025 | Thursday Larsitt:::tseu?:ﬁl: :i"(f;“
03.01.2025 Friday Oth Coull'slec t(tlit:‘ogrdinator Oth Cou;ec t(tli:;rdinator Oth Cou;;ee tfi(:logrdinator
05.01.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holid:;y Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
06.01.2025 | Monday C““";‘::‘:;’I“I‘:I“;Z:;'“s“ 1
07.01.2025 Tuesday 2
08.01.2025 | Wednesday 3
09.01.2025 | Thursday C"f"’)'r‘“l‘l";f::‘rez‘s‘l’f 85"1’,;“3 1 4
10012025 | Friday | Commencement ot cies) 5
11.01.2025 Saturday Second Saturday Holiday Second Saturday Holiday Second Saturday Holiday
12.01.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
13.01.2025 Monday In lieu ;)ll;’ ?iSd.Z)I'.ZOZS - In lieu ;):;) 2“5(1.2)1,.2025 - In lieu ;.):;) fiig;, 2025 -
14.01.2025 Tuesday Pongal - Holiday Pongal - Holiday Pongal - Holiday
15.01.2025 | Wednesday Thiru;a;(l)lltix‘;':; Day - Thim;:::;;;:; Day - Thiru‘l’.‘l“l)l;il;:; Day -
1601.2025 | Thursday ~|Uzhavar Thirunal -Holiday U "‘“V}‘;ZIL";;““"' - v z"“}’;;ﬁT d':;““"' -
17.01.2025 Friday 3 6
18.01.2025 Saturday DAC Meeting - 2 4 DAC Meeting - 2 7 DAC Meeting - 2
19.01.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
20.01.2025 Monday 5 8
21.01.2025 Tuesday 6 9
22012025 | Wednesday 7 g |Commencementof casses) 4
23.01.2025 Thursday 8 11 2
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Day Day Da;
Date Da ny I Y
Y ear Count I Year Count IV ¥ear Count
24.01.2025 Friday 9 12 Oth Project Review 3
Compensation on Compensation on Compensation on
25.01.2025 | Saturd P
Zak 13.01.2025 -Working Day 10 13.01.2025 -Working Day B 13.01.2025 -Working Day 1
26.01.2025 Sunilay Sunday / Re:public Day - Sunday / Republic Day - Sunday / Republic Day - 5
Holiday Holiday Holiday
27.01.2025 Monday C-VACDay 1 14 5
28.01.2025 Tuesday C-VAC Day 2 15 6
29.01.2025 | Wednesday C-VACDay 3 16 7
30.012025 | Thursday C-VAC Day 4 ¥ "‘é"{,":‘ct T];:iy“il"g/ 8
31012025 |  Friday C-VAC Day 5 P"‘C“{,“:"C‘ T;:iy“iz"g’ 9
01022025 | Saturday C-VAC Day 6 B "‘C“{,“:‘g TI;:iy“;“g’ 10
] Sunday -
02.02.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Holiday/Placement Sunday - Holiday
Training/ C-VAC - Dav 4
03.022025 | Monday 1 P "‘C“"/“:'(':t Tl;ziy“;“g/ 1
04.022025 | - Tuesday 12 P'*‘C“;,":g Tl;:'y";“g/ 12
05.02.2025 | Wednesday 13 P"‘C“{,“;'g Tl;:'y“;“g’ 13
06022025 | Thursday 14 P"‘é"’"‘,‘:g T,;‘;'y“;"g/ 14
07.022025 |  Friday 15 3 Ii;f:‘:gg:‘;;"g/ 15
Second Saturday-
08.02.2025 Saturday Secor;;i f,z:lfd“y- Holiday/Placement Second Saturday- Holiday
oncay Training/ C-VAC - Day 10
Sunday -
09.02.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Holiday/Placement Sunday - Holiday
Training/ C-VAC - Day 11
Pl t Training/C-
10022025 | Monday 16 S NAC.Daylh 16
Thaipoosam -
11.02.2025 Tuesday Thaipoosam - Holiday Holiday/Placement Thaipoosam - Holiday
Training/ C-VAC - Day 13
Pl t Traini
12.022025 | Wednesday 17 SNAC. Day ol 7
| t Trainin,
13.022025 | Thursday 18 CVAC - Day il 18
14.02.2025 Friday 19 17 Project Review - 1 19
15.02.2025 Saturday Club Activities 20 Club Activities 18 Club Activities 20
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Metting

Metting

Day Day Day
Dat D |18
ate ay ear Count III Year Coiint IV Year Count
16.02.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
17.02.2025 Monday 21 19 21
18.02.2025 Tuesday 22 20 22
19.02.2025 | Wednesday 23 21 23
| 20.02.2025 | Thursday 24 22 24
21.02.2025 Friday 25 23 25
22.02.2025 Saturday 26 24 26
23.02.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
24.02.2025 Monday 27 25 27
25.02.2025 Tuesday 28 26 28
26.02.2025 | Wednesday 29 27 29
27.02.2025 | Thursday 30 28 30
Last Date(Paper
28.02.2025 Friday 31 29 Submission for 31
Publication)
CT-1 (Sub-1)/ CT-1 (Sub-1)/
01.03.2025 | Saturday Alumni Meet /Club 32 Alumni Meet /Club 30 Alumni Meet /Club 32
Activitie Activitie Activitie
02.03.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sundayv- Holiday
03.03.2025 | Monday S (S 33 Ol 5ub-3) 31 33
04.032025 | Tuesday Ci-Lnn3) 34 CI5L5un-3) 2 34
05.03.2025 | Wednesday L il 35 CX-L A5wb=4) 33 35
06032025 | Thursday CEL R 36 CIL (G 34 36
07.03.2025 Friday CT-1 (Sub-6)- 37 CT-1 (Sub-6) 35 37
08.03.2025 Saturday | Second Saturday- Holiday Second Saturday- Holiday Second Saturday- Holiday
09.03.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
10.03.2025 Monday 38 36 38
11.03.2025 Tugaday 1st Course Coordinator 39 1st Course Coordinator 37 39
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Day

Day

Day

Date Day II Year Count III Year Count IV Year Count
12.03.2025 | Wednesday 40 38 40
13.032025 | Thursday Class Commi:tce Meeting 41 Class Commilxtee Meeting - 39 Class Commil!tee Meeting - 41
14.03.2025 Friday 42 40 Project Review - 1T 42
15.03.2025 Saturday Club Activities 43 Club Activities 41 Club Activities 43
16.03.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holid;y Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
17.032025 | Monday TAET{3ub-1) 44 BARL{Sw-1) 2 44
18.032025 | Tuesday TRE. goubez) 45 Tnkel {Huh) 43 45
19.032025 | Wednesday 1AB-1 (el 46 TAR-L (Sub-9) 44 46
20032025 | Thursday b ) 47 B [y 45 @
21032025 |  Friday TAE-1 (Swb:0) 48 TAE-L (Sub-5) 46 48
22.03.2025 Saturday | Fourth Saturday- Holiday Fourth Saturday- Holiday Fourth Saturday- Holiday
23.03.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
24.03.2025 | Monday TAER Benet] 49 LA {05 47 49
25.03.2025 Tuesday 50 48 50
26.03.2025 | Wednesday 51 49 51
27.03.2025 | Thursday 52 50 52
28.03.2025 Friday 53 51 53
29.03.2025 Saturday 54 52 Project Review - 111 54
orsaes | Suy (S TisaNen Vo] fGudey o ew Vel | Sante gt e
31.03.2025 Monday Ramzan - Holiday Ramzan - Holiday Ramzan - Holiday
01.04.2025 Tuesday 55 53 55
02.04.2025 | Wednesday | Mid Semester Feedback 56 Mid Semester Feedback 54 Mid Semester Feedback 56
03.04.2025 Thursday 57 55 57
04.04.2025 Friday 58 56 58
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Date Day II Year CI;:{] : I Year C]()::lt IV Year Cl()) ”
05.04.2025 Saturday Club Activities 59 Club Activities 57 Club Activities 59
06.04.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
07.04.2025 Monday 60 58 60
08.04.2025 Tuesday 61 59 61
09.04.2025 | Wednesday 62 60 62

Mahaveer Jayanthi Mahaveer Jayanthi Mahaveer Jayanthi
10.04.2025 | Thursday Restricted Holiday - 63 Restricted Holiday - 61 Restricted Holiday - 63

Working Day Working Day Working Dav

11.04.2025 Friday . 64 62 Project Review - TV 64
12.04.2025 Saturday | Second Saturday- Holiday Second Saturday- Holiday Second Saturday- Holiday
13.04.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
14.04.2025 Monday | Tamil New Year - Holiday Tamil New Year - Holiday Tamil New Year - Holiday
15.04.2025 Tuesday . 65 63 65
16.04.2025 | Wednesday 66 64 66
17.04.2025 Thursday 67 65 67
18.04.2025 Friday Good Friday - Holiday Good Friday - Holiday Good Friday - Holiday
19.04.2025 Saturday 68 66 68
20.04.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
21042025 | Monday T 69 G-It (Sal-1) 67 69
22042025 | Tuesday CHAFSub:a) 70 CEFl i) 68 IE:;?::;:%::::S{) ":‘ 70
23.042025 | Wednesday CHn(Sab-d) 7 CISE [ue3) 69 71
24042025 | Thursday 1R B 7 CEI S 70 7
25042025 |  Friday DI (Gl 5) 79 CX-11 (Sulis) 71 73
26042025 | Saturday CRETE PG 74 CTIL (Sule6) 72 74
27.04.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
28.04.2025 Monday 75 73 75
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Day

Day

Day

Date Day II Year Bt III Year Coimt IV Year Count
29.04.2025 Tuesday 76 74 Model Review 76
30.04.2025 | Wednesday Class Commi;ltee Meeting - 7 Class Commiltltee Meeting - 75 Class Commli;tec Meeting - 7
01.052025 | Thursday May Day - Holiday May Day - Holiday May Day - Holiday
02.05.2025 Friday 78 76 78
03.05.2025 Saturday Club Activities 79 Club Activities 77 Club Activities 79
04.05.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
05.05.2025 Monday 80 78 80
06.05.2025 Tuesday 2nd Cou;:: t(tji:;rdinator 81 2nd Cou;s[z;:(;rdinator 79 81
07.05.2025 | Wednesday 82 80 82
08.05.2025 | Thursday 83 81 83
09.05.2025 Friday 84 82 84
10.05.2025 Saturday | Second Saturday- Holiday Second Saturday- Holiday Second Saturday- Holiday
11.05.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
12.05.2025 Monday TAE-IT (Sub-1) 85 TAE-IT (Sub-1) 83 85
13.05.2025 Tuesday IAE-II (Sub-2) 86 TAE-II (Sub-2) 84 86
14.05.2025 | Wednesday TAE-II (Sub-3) 87 TAE-TI (Sub-3) 85 87
15.05.2025 | Thursday IAE-II (Sub-4) 88 iAE-II (Sub-4) 86 88
16.05.2025 Friday TAE-II (Sub-5) 89 TAE-II (Sub-5) 87 89
17.05.2025 | Saturday IAE-II (Sub-6) 90 TAE-II (Sub-6) 88 90
18.05.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
19.05.2025 Monday Model Exam (Sub-1) 91 Model Exam (Sub-1) 89 91

Model Exam (Sub-2) Model Exam (Sub-2) 1st Course Coordinator
20.05.2025 Tuesday (3rd Course Coordinator 92 (3rd Course Coordinator 920 Metting 92
Meeting) Meeting)
21.05.2025 | Wednesday Model Exam (Sub-3) 93 Model Exam (Sub-3) 91 93
22.05.2025 | Thursday Model Exam (Sul;-4) 94 Model Exam (Sub-4) 92 94
23.05.2025 Friday Model Exam (Sub-5) 95 Model Exam (Sub-5) 93 95
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Date Day II Year CI;:T] ¢ III Year C]Z:i; ¢ IV Year CDo:i;t
24.05.2025 Saturday | Fourth Saturday- Holiday Fourth Saturday- Holiday Fourth Saturday- Holiday
25.05.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
26.05.2025 Monday Model Exam (Sub-6) 96 Model Exam (Sub-6) 94 96
27.05.2025 Tuesday End Semester Feedback 97 End Semester Feedback 95 End Semester Feedback 97
28.05.2025 | Wednesday PAC Meeting -IV 98 PAC Meeting -1V 96 PAC Meeting -1V 98
29.05.2025 | Thursday 99 97 99
30.05.2025 Friday Last Working Day 100 Last Working Day 98 Last Working Day 100
31.05.2025 Saturday
01.06.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
03.06.2025 Tuesday
os06205 | wenstsy | Commenementt Bt || Commencemetof B
05.06.2025 | Thursday
06.06.2025 Friday
07.06.2025 Saturday Bakrid - Holiday Bakrid - Holiday Bakrid - Holiday
08.06.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
09.06.2025 Monday
10.06.2025 Tuesday
11.06.2025 | Wednesday
12.06.2025 | Thursday
13.06.2025 Friday
14.06.2025 Saturday | Second Saturday- Holiday Second Saturday- Holiday Second Saturday- Holiday
15.06.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
16.06.2025 Monday
17.06.2025 Tuesday
18.06.2025 | Wednesday
19.06.2025 | Thursday

Page 7 of 8




The Model Practical sessions will be conducted on the

last day of the lab classes for this semester.

Date Day II Year C]()Jzit III Year CI;?:I ¢ IV Year C]()):it
20.06.2025 Friday
21.06.2025 | Saturday
22.06.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
23.06.2025 Monday
24.06.2025 Tuesday
25.06.2025 | Wednesday
26.06.2025 | Thursday
27.06.2025 Friday
28.06.2025 Saturday | Fourth Saturday- Holiday Fourth Saturday- Holiday Fourth Saturday- Holiday
29.06.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
30.06.2025 Monday
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Copy Submitted To : The P
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1. The Secretary
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circulate among department faculties & Students
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3. Notice Board
4. Office File
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